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COMMGNIVEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. Oa 373 O

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

Clearfield County
ZVala

NAME OF APPELLANT AT DIST. NG, OR NAME OF DJ.
Wilbur S. Warren DBA Homecare 46-3-02
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT vy STATE ZP CODE
711 Rear N. Weaver Street Clearfield PA 16830
DATE OF JUDGMENT W THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) {Defencant]
February 11, 2002 | Anita P. Wilson vs Wilbur S. Warren DBA Homecare
QAWM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT ATTORNEY OR AGENT

0000669-1 :

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. lfo if appellant was CLAIMANT (@ Pa. RC.PJ.P. No.
10088. /

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of foom to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7} in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: 1o Prothonotary

Enter rule upon _Anita P. Wilson , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appeliee(s)

{Common Pleas No. OO? '5 13 ! OO ) within twenty (20) days oﬂ%fm/méfer entryf judgment of non pros.

Signature of appeliant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To__Anita P. Wilson , appellee(s).
Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are nofified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty {20) days ofter the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) if you do not fite a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. IM/
oo 000 13 SO, (\):/L

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILED
R, gl o 100

William A. Shaw Cc. attbisne,
Prethenetary

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF o ;SS

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , Upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) \ , [J by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt'attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) , 0N

[ by personal service [] by (certified) (regustered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
[Jand furtherthat | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on , , [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF

Signature of affiant

Signature of official betore whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on o , : -
K\\ X \
\“wﬂi N l 2\ A



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. COUNTY O CLEARETELD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 WILSON, ANITA P 1
DJ Name: Hon. 2662 BL.ACK MOSH.ANNON R-D
RICHARD A. IRELAND PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-9517
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L |
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teieprone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 WILBUR S.WARREN DBA HOME-CARE 1

711 REAR N. WEAVER ST
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

WILBUR S.WARREN DBA HOME-CARE L
711 REAR N. WEAVER ST Docket No.: CV-0000669-01
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 12/28/01
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
© Judgment: FOR PYATNTIFF

lzl Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ WTL.SON, ANTITA P

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ WILBUR S .WARREN DBA HOME-CARE

in the amount of $ 2.370.00_ on: {Date of Judgment) 2/11/02
|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: - - |Amount of Judgment $.2,300.00
' Judgment Costs $____70.00
. . , L Interest on Judgment ~ $____ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_2,370.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to '
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
' Post Judgment Costs $_
[:I Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. R
Certified Judgment Total §

] Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

E3 11 2Woae . TReon Yoo L) - , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date . , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURY OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUBICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NC. OR NAME OF D.J.
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE Zr CODE
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff ) (Defendant)
vs
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
cv
r

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No.

1008B. . , . .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as o 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon . Z , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
4 Name of appeliee(s)
B(Common Pleas No. o ) ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent
RULE: To , appellee(s).

Name of appellee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file o complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of '\

service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail. \ \
(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROé WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU. ¢
7 (3) The date of service of this rule if service was byjmail is the date of maiing. (\) M/
o L ‘é AL
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

I hereby certity this to be a tr
and attested copy of the orlg'f'neal
statement filed in this oase.

MAR 13 2002

N Atltest,

b, 44,
Prothonetary,
{ Clerk of Cou/ts

—~— s

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



No. 02-373-CD

PROQF Or SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(Ths proct of service 7:UST BE FILED WITHIN TEN 110} DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal, Check appiicable boxes)

COILONY/EALTH OF PENMSYLVANIA

COUNTYOF Clearfield ;8S
AFFIDAVIT: | rereby swear or affirm that | served
a cozy of the Notce of Appeal. Cormen Peas No.  02-373-CD upon the Distnct Justice desigrated therein on
‘date of servce)  March 13, 2002 . [ by verscnal service X by (certfied X¥HFHEK) mal, senders
recent attached hereto. ard upon the appelee mame,  Anita P. Wilson i N ,cn
_ March 13 = 2002 L] by personal service K] by {certifiec) HB3KEX) ma’. sender's receipt attached tereta.
Xlard f.rtmer ina! ” served the Rule to F e a Complairt 2ccompanying the above Notce ¢f Apcea. upon the appeige;s) to wnem
tha Ryle was 2odressed or - March 13 2002 | (7] bypersora service [X] by icertfec XKXKARER
mall. serder s receict attached hereto.
SWCRN AT F RVES AND SUBSCA BED BEFORE ' /) '
TH3 CAY OF  March , 2002 ~C. O/W——"—

13
/: - - N Sorature of atart
N <ins
TG o A
PRl AR -‘u\ gl .38 L

) i U.S. Postal Service

Notary Public . | CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

"""" s ' {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

. v
el

VT L It e v a ]
L LT L T E s = ‘
[5p ]
- NOTARIAL SEAL s |
ISTEN L. ZURAT, NOTARY PUBLIC rn ")
CLEARFIELD BORO, CLEARFIELD CO,, PA < ,,74’7L Postage | © 3{
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES, MAY 7, 2005 E3 6u’ Cerifiedfee | 3 | D
— u € dF(eturn Rtegeipt.F%e) - 0
o ndorsemen uires
| U.S. Postal Service D oo oo Lo
estricted Delivery Fee
|| CERTIF'ED MAIL RECEIPT £ (Endorsement Required)
W (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Providei) E Total Postage & Fees | $ 2 QLJ
2 [
_)'. IAAACL p W {son }
. i £ | $reet, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.
AP { o ] 1A = adll Moshonmon &d . }
SN Postage | § 2‘/ ( E [y, State, ZiP+4 }
6v Centified Fee “Philigshure PA Yo Rkl
=1 0 ! PS Form 3800, May 2000 See Reverse for Instructions

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) . \{ D

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | § . 9 o
d

FILED

MAR 1 2062
Gl300Mcc

....... e A. Shaw
rothenotary /@/;
/4

Strest, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

7000 1L70 0OD02 yYyk&2 553y

See Reverse for Instructions
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
o L A ETaLD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIP

Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRE

46-3-02 [WILSON, ANITA P o
OJ Name: Hon. 2662 BLACK MOSHANNON RD
RICHARD A. IRELAND : PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-9517
Adgress: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 WILBUR S.WARREN DBA HOME-CARE B

711 REAR N. WEAVER ST
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND .
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.. CV-0000669-01
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 12/28/01
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR_FLAINTIFF 0313 ()

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ WILSON, ANITA P
[x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _WILRUR S.WARREN DEA_ HOME-CARE

in the amount of § 2.370.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 2/11/02

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_2,300.00
Judgment Costs $__7_°_-_g_g
interest on Judgment _ YV

I:‘ This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorrney Fees 9 2 .00
Total $_2,370.00

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs S
days or D generally stayed. | e _____

D Levy is stayed for

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be h

Date: Place:
MAR 8120020, .0 20 2887
Time: Of Z.DO
i Jliam A Shaw
Proth ~ prothonot
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENT JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

Fe3 11 200/Date KRe0 0 . L , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the ppoegedings containing the judgment.

S \\POZ Datmw , District Justice
~

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA . j/

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID 8. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 785-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-0373-CD
Anita P. Wilson vs. Wilbur S. Warren

Dear Anita P. Wilson:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

e ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed gmust be filed with the Prothonotarya_of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania ' 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

- s

o P S PN .~ - F[T ‘H (ﬁ:;! @
d d s oy [

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator SE2 ﬂ?Z@@tw

RERol TSGR

b
s . s
s £ A
ProthenataniClerk o Cour



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATCR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-0373-CD
Anita P. Wilson vs. Wilbur S. Warren

Dear Kim Kesner, Esq.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. - ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
& Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must, be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

IR B L Naar .

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (B14) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-0373-CD
Anita P. Wilson vs. Wilbur S. Warren

Dear Anita P. Wilson:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotarylﬂof Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania  16830. The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005,

If you fail ¢to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

R
RN N ;

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD

I, William A. Shaw, hereby certify that notice of termination for the
following inactive cases was published in the Clearfield County Legal Journal
January 27, 2006, per Rule 230.2:

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD
C /L Yo 4
M- L

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

FILED.
“MAY 04 700

" William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD
D ~ .
NOW, this day of May, 2006, the Court hereby directs the
Prothonotary to terminate the following cases for inactivity, per Rule 230.2:
96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD" 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD
BY THE COURT:

Fredyic J. Ammerman, President Judge

FILED
A A oY
Ry 3

lee My

. E:rd.Irdw\dl &@Qm
Wiltiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




